# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RadarFind Corporation		12/31/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TeleTracking Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	336 Fourth Avenue		
Internal Address:	The Times Building		
City:	Pittsburgh		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15222		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3231934	RADARFIND

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4123915148

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 412-391-6396

Email: kevin-katona@teletracking.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Katona
Address Line 1: 336 Fourth Avenue
Address Line 2: The Times Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin S. Katona	
Signature:	/Kevin S. Katona/	
Date:	02/28/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=RadarFind Trademark Assignment to TeleTracking (12-31-2013)#page1.tif source=RadarFind Trademark Assignment to TeleTracking (12-31-2013)#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 3231

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0751

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Trademark Assignment") is entered into by and between RadarFind Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("RadarFind") and TeleTracking Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TeleTracking").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Assignment ("Assignment") dated December 31, 2013, by and between RadarFind and TeleTracking, all assets of RadarFind, including trademark rights, are assigned to TeleTracking, in each case effective as of 11:58 p.m. on the 31st day of December, 2013;

NOW THEREFORE, for value received and intending to be legally bound hereby, RadarFind hereby assigns to TeleTracking all of its right, title and interest in and to each trademark set forth in Attachment A, including such goodwill associated therewith and the right to sue for and collect past damages therefor, in each case effective as of 11:58 p.m. on the 31st day of December, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, has executed the foregoing as of this 31st day of December, 2013.

RADARFIND CORPORATION

By: Kimberly S. Roberto
Title: Secretary

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0752** 

# ATTACHMENT A

Mark	Country	Reg./App. Number	Reg./App. Date	Status
RADARFIND	US	Reg. No. 3,231,934	Reg. Date 4/17/07	Registered (Supplemental Register)

- 1 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0753